
          

impact dashboard - june 2017
As of June, PSI has averted an estimated 13.6 million DALYs globally in 2017. 
 VMMC has seen 58% growth from 2016. In 2017, PSI has performed > 200,000 procedures and averted an estimated 27,217 HIV cases. 33,000 VMMC were done by PSI 

  service providers and 164,000 through partners.

 With the expansion of the Health Service Report in 2017, we are able to track many more services provided to Sara, including:

 :: Antiretroviral Treatment (ART), we have provided 220,690 patient-months in 8 countries; averting 38,484 DALYs.

 :: Hypertension Management, we have provided the service in Kenya, Viet Nam, and Zimbabwe, total of 4,200 clients.

 LARCs are still leading CYP provision among all modern contraceptives. LARCs have contributed 40% of PSI global CYPs, followed by condoms and other STMs, 29% each.

PSI PROGRESS ON HEALTH IMPACT

June 2017 YTD 
% Change 
from 2016 

2017 Program 
Target Time Elapsed

 DALYs Averted 2,569,394 13,572,257 -21% 29,529,513 50%

 CYPs Provided 1,901,693 10,449,476 24% 21,149,276 (6/12 months)

 Unintended Pregnancies Averted 488,618 2,612,644 38%

PSI PROGRESS IN DALYS AVERTED AND CYPS PROVIDED
   Target: 25% increase in DALYs averted relative to 2012 - 2016                   Target: 30% increase in CYPs relative to 2012 - 2016

PSI REGIONAL AND HEALTH AREA PERFORMANCE 

DALYs Averted 
YTD

% Change from 
2016 YTD 

% of 2017 
Program 
Target*

CYPs Provided 
YTD

% Change from 
2016 YTD 

% of 2017 
Program 
Target*

 West & Central Africa        1,099,815 5,169,840 -42% 51%                 461,957          2,578,935 5% 54%

 East Africa           542,919 3,725,463 -2% 43%                 458,137          2,838,121 36% 52%

 Southern Africa           711,222 3,459,300 -6% 43%                 196,565          1,086,442 -22% 41%

 Latin America & Caribbean             45,613 140,830 101% 64%                 267,741             485,535 45% 71%

 Asia & Eastern Europe           169,823 1,076,823 49% 42%                 517,293          3,460,443 61% 46%

 TOTAL       2,569,394 13,572,257 -21% 46%              1,901,693        10,449,476 24% 49%

DALYs Averted 
YTD

% Change from 
2016 YTD 

% of 2017 
Program 
Target*

HIV & STIs 876,783               4,891,216 -16% 43%

Malaria 828,731               4,232,354 -46% 48%

Family Planning 692,885               3,780,808 25% 53%

Maternal, Newborn, and Child Health 116,641                  400,576 24% 32%

Tuberculosis 14,652                    106,970 52% 59%

Safe Abortion 32,836                       94,263 -14% 15%

WASH 6,722                         44,981 39% 59%

Nutrition 67                               20,452 31364% 11167%

Non-communicable diseases 77                                    638 -16% 46%

   TOTAL       2,569,394     13,572,257 -21% 46%
   * 2017 program targets: 29,529,513 DALYs averted and 21,149,276 CYPs provided. We should be at 50% in June.
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COUNTRIES BY YTD 2017 DALYS AVERTED 100%

Countries
June 2017 

DALYs Averted
2017 YTD DALYs 

Averted
% Change from 

2016 YTD
2017 DALYs 

Program target*
% of 2017 DALYs 
Program target*

DALYs Averted  
2017-2020

% DALYs Averted  
2017-2020 

Nigeria 547,406 2,285,937 -38% 2,755,660 83% 2,285,937 16.8%
Mali 361,190 1,210,401 -13% 1,673,132 72% 1,210,401 8.9%
Congo-Kinshasa 114,042 1,202,058 -65% 4,764,972 25% 1,202,058 8.9%
South Sudan 109,199 1,005,782 14% 2,218,619 45% 1,005,782 7.4%
South Africa 193,770 916,084 -28% 2,468,398 37% 916,084 6.7%
Zimbabwe 169,113 814,491 1% 1,730,081 47% 814,491 6.0%
Tanzania 47,962 725,968 -16% 1,346,068 54% 725,968 5.3%
Kenya 61,121 705,644 -16% 2,393,098 29% 705,644 5.2%
Malawi 121,826 563,186 55% 918,685 61% 563,186 4.1%
Zambia 98,934 552,468 65% 752,675 73% 552,468 4.1%
Uganda 180,514 551,879 3% 1,083,816 51% 551,879 4.1%
Pakistan 68,723 502,438 48% 591,047 85% 502,438 3.7%
Madagascar 108,275 457,284 99% 863,919 53% 457,284 3.4%
Swaziland 57,781 383,963 -3% 696,535 55% 383,963 2.8%
India LLC 18,497 193,090 NA 785,882 25% 193,090 1.4%
Mozambique 33,088 163,205 70% 562,319 29% 163,205 1.2%
Cameroon 31,436 144,987 -32% 343,441 42% 144,987 1.1%
Myanmar 31,688 143,676 -21% 305,116 47% 143,676 1.1%
Lesotho 23,731 128,039 -47% 430,778 30% 128,039 0.9%
Ghana 6,834 118,767 NA 72,274 164% 118,767 0.9%
Benin 11,989 103,599 7% 252,456 41% 103,599 0.8%
India 8,569 95,280 19% 338,455 28% 95,280 0.7%
Cambodia 33,981 92,082 3% 194,931 47% 92,082 0.7%
Rwanda 15,067 82,301 -44% 219,295 38% 82,301 0.6%
Guinea 12,783 67,770 35% 146,993 46% 67,770 0.5%
Burundi 5,444 64,807 -1% 162,466 40% 64,807 0.5%
Haiti 5,763 57,398 981% 94,734 61% 57,398 0.4%
Guatemala 25,017 39,154 155% 31,762 123% 39,154 0.3%
Angola 20,160 29,474 -89% 534,115 6% 29,474 0.2%
Niger 13,594 20,113 1820% 11,647 173% 20,113 0.1%
Ethiopia 1,609 17,729 -80% 205,237 9% 17,729 0.1%
Nepal 3,699 16,789 98% 30,235 56% 16,789 0.1%
Viet Nam 2,151 15,851 1% 32,573 49% 15,851 0.1%
Senegal 31 11,860 -70% 93,157 13% 11,860 0.1%
Dominican Republic 2,233 11,181 32% 15,810 71% 11,181 0.1%
Botswana 3,247 10,971 42% 16,170 68% 10,971 0.1%
Paraguay 8,647 10,129 3% 26,963 38% 10,129 0.1%
Laos 2,033 9,692 97% 21,241 46% 9,692 0.1%
Honduras 1,358 8,872 21% 17,859 50% 8,872 0.1%
Somaliland 176 8,167 -22% 32,618 25% 8,167 0.1%
Nicaragua 1,284 6,258 -7% 15,056 42% 6,258 0.0%
Tajikistan 255 4,770 NA 28,120 17% 4,770 0.0%
El Salvador 968 4,071 -67% 7,913 51% 4,071 0.0%
Namibia 3,125 3,320 -60% NA NA 3,320 0.0%
Liberia 17 2,919 -23% 9,880 30% 2,919 0.0%
Panama 143 2,852 -26% 7,586 38% 2,852 0.0%
Papua New Guinea 137 2,440 -21% 221,572 1% 2,440 0.0%
Cote d'Ivoire 494 1,430 -34% 1,263 113% 1,430 0.0%
Costa Rica 199 899 11% 1,607 56% 899 0.0%
Kyrgyzstan 46 428 36868% 621 69% 428 0.0%
Kazakhstan 43 287 104220% 665 43% 287 0.0%
Caribbean 2 18 -39% NA NA 18 0.0%

PSI GLOBAL 2,569,394 13,572,257 -21% 29,529,513 46% 13,572,257 100%

   * 2017 program targets: 29,529,513 DALYs averted and 21,149,276 CYPs provided. We should be at 50% in June. 50                       

Company 158** 80,010 448,591 -22% 1,210,127 37% 448,591 3.3%

**included sales / distribution in Botswana, Lesotho, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, and Zambia. These sales / distribution are also included in the countries above.

-              
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PSI PRODUCTS & SERVICES BY YTD 2017 DALYS AVERTED 100% 0%

Products / Services
June 2017 

DALYs Averted
2017 YTD DALYs 

Averted
% Change from 

2016 YTD
% of 2017 DALYs 
Program target*

  2017 YTD     
# Distributed

Countries 
Reporting 2017

2017 YTD CYPs 

Malaria PPT (ACT) 650,208 2,848,311 -22% 97% 8,423,391 10
Condom 409,082 2,718,792 -21% 39% 281,166,901 36 2,343,058
Voluntary Medical Male Circumcisio 292,200 1,401,842 58% 56% 202,030 6
LLIN 178,366 1,382,221 -67% 24% 7,062,030 14
Free Condom 245,311 1,239,444 -29% 37% 79,281,008 23 660,675
IUD 10 Insertion 107,428 697,865 76% 60% 275,950 28 1,269,370
Injectable 3 42,270 475,408 72% 76% 5,677,419 19 1,419,355
Implant 5 Insertion 59,628 386,661 44% 104% 149,133 23 566,705
OCs 74,980 340,209 18% 44% 16,912,196 26 1,127,480
IUD 10 Distribution 103,417 336,297 -36% 66% 189,304 22 870,798
Implant 3 Insertion 19,232 194,156 176% 227% 114,776 19 286,940
Pneumonia PPT 101,170 146,931 -23% 15% 321,494 3
Implant 5 Distribution 78,561 136,818 209% 25% 54,808 15 208,270
Implant 3 Distribution 31,061 132,423 32% 30% 97,841 12 244,603
TB DOTS 14,640 104,179 50% 70% 22,545 7
Tubal Ligation 13,335 100,229 771% 36% 24,775 8 293,821
IUD 5 Insertion 12,633 98,425 -1% 14868% 95,799 6 316,137
IUD 5 Distribution 13,936 94,947 414% 27% 110,722 5 365,383
Pneumonia PPT Provided 862 85,658 NA NA 92,230 2
Diarrhea Treatment Kit 6,587 70,385 -8% 61% 1,166,798 10
FP Service, short-term method 11,633 61,034 13% 102% 1,253,153 25 177,555
Injectable 2 13,484 60,158 -20% 54% 718,619 3 119,770
HIV Testing Services 12,132 57,177 44% 57% 1,219,685 32
Misoprostol for PAC 24,737 55,621 -37% 11% 644,460 11
Antiretroviral Treatment 7,874 38,484 NA 171% 220,690 8
ORS 3,510 38,197 -9% 41% 1,149,937 7
Medical Abortion 7,210 33,373 60% 35% 369,318 4
Zinc 562 29,297 3651% 754% 2,241,833 5
Needle & Syringe 3,449 24,538 49% 48% 3,168,511 3
Safe Water Solution 3,358 22,931 16% 47% 4,601,948 11
Treatment for Severe Acute Malnutrition 0 20,370 NA NA 16,206 2
Emergency Contraception 2,676 16,070 -2% 47% 2,183,811 13 109,191
SDM (Cycle Beads) 7,449 15,566 -24% 44% 14,915 4 22,373
Toilets Sold 1,602 15,025 NA 108% 111,221 3
Female Condom 1,929 13,433 -86% 41% 952,592 12 7,938
Referral 1,319 12,561 -2% 12% 36,104 10 1,988
Free Female Condom 2,463 10,215 -1% 23% 1,206,571 10 10,055
Skilled Birth Attendance 2,060 9,611 70% 71% 23,582 2
Chlorhexidine 799 9,402 546% 36% 100,541 3
Water Treatment Tablets 1,407 5,424 -51% 47% 30,441,477 11
Vasectomy 396 4,858 20144% 61% 1,315 5 16,939
ORS Provided 7 4,441 NA NA 122,670 2
Misoprostol for PPH 380 3,229 -7% 171% 927,980 3
Implant 4 Distribution 533 2,910 -31% 4557% 1,241 2 3,971
Misoprostol for PAC Provided 535 2,728 NA 156% 21,124 9
Clean Delivery Kit 618 2,512 15% 132% 29,793 3
Manual Vacuum Aspiration 296 2,159 503% 191% 20,894 10
PUR 341 1,518 3% 64% 40,189,577 8
IPTp2 33 1,131 227% 2% 19,610 4
STI Treatment 187 1,120 NA 487% 16,580 6
Injectable 1 203 908 18% 51% 63,592 2 4,892
IUS 5 Insertion 456 719 NA 106% 274 2 904
IUS 5 252 621 NA 25% 345 2 1,139
Cervical Cancer Treatment 75 552 -21% 41% 1,971 10
Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 79 478 NA NA 12,832 2
Naloxone 0 423 NA 5% 310 1
Zinc Provided 0 401 NA NA 33,075 1
QAACTs Provided after Confirmatory 60 393 NA 23% 2,389 3
Medical Abortion Provided 57 381 NA NA 4,073 2
STI Kit 103 314 -88% 34% 3,604 2
Woman Condom 52 191 217% 12% 10,200 1 85
Vivax Treatment after Confirmatory Diagn 33 159 NA 28% 964 1
Malaria PPT (Non-ACT) 31 140 -74% 14% 999 1
Fecal Sludge Management 14 83 NA 95% 333 1
Multivitamin 67 82 27% 45% 1,115,100 2
PrEP 9 46 NA 7% 1,417 1
Implant 4 Insertion 8 37 -78% 12% 26 2 83
Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 4 34 NA 131% 51 1
Zika Prevention Kit 0 1 NA NA 70 1
Basic Care Package 0 0.04 -100% NA 400 1
Malaria RDK NA NA NA NA 4,297,962 9
Micronutrient Powder NA NA NA NA 7,319,643 4

PSI GLOBAL 2,569,394 13,572,257 -21% 46% 10,449,476

   * 2017 program targets: 29,529,513 DALYs averted and 21,149,276 CYPs provided. We should be at 50% in June.
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 YTD 2017 CASES AND DEATHS AVERTED BY PRODUCTS & SERVICES 0%

Products / Services
June 2017 

DALYs Averted
2017 YTD DALYs 

Averted
   2017 YTD      

Deaths Averted
   2017 YTD HIV 
Cases Averted

2017 YTD 
Maternal Deaths 

Averted*

2017 YTD 
Unintended 
Pregnancies 

Averted

  2017 YTD       
# Distributed

Malaria PPT (ACT) 650,208 2,848,311 33,248 8,423,391
Condom 409,082 2,718,792 54,318 811 335,679 281,166,901
Voluntary Medical Male Circumcisio 292,200 1,401,842 27,217 202,030
LLIN 178,366 1,382,221 17,533 7,062,030
Free Condom 245,311 1,239,444 27,048 294 94,652 79,281,008
IUD 10 Insertion 107,428 697,865 969 442,392 275,950
Injectable 3 42,270 475,408 907 319,355 5,677,419
Implant 5 Insertion 59,628 386,661 681 192,891 149,133
OCs 74,980 340,209 624 257,586 16,912,196
IUD 10 Distribution 103,417 336,297 426 273,136 189,304
Implant 3 Insertion 19,232 194,156 281 100,764 114,776
Pneumonia PPT 101,170 146,931 1,720 321,494
Implant 5 Distribution 78,561 136,818 197 63,801 54,808
Implant 3 Distribution 31,061 132,423 226 77,307 97,841
TB DOTS 14,640 104,179 1,965 22,545
Tubal Ligation 13,335 100,229 142 119,177 24,775
IUD 5 Insertion 12,633 98,425 107 113,900 95,799
IUD 5 Distribution 13,936 94,947 108 118,478 110,722
Pneumonia PPT Provided 862 85,658 1,003 92,230
Diarrhea Treatment Kit 6,587 70,385 806 1,166,798
FP Service, short-term method 11,633 61,034 98 45,412 1,253,153
Injectable 2 13,484 60,158 120 26,948 718,619
HIV Testing Services 12,132 57,177 1,491 1,219,685
Misoprostol for PAC 24,737 55,621 997 644,460
Antiretroviral Treatment 7,874 38,484 631 220,690
ORS 3,510 38,197 426 1,149,937
Medical Abortion 7,210 33,373 584 369,318
Zinc 562 29,297 329 2,241,833
Needle & Syringe 3,449 24,538 3,168,511
Safe Water Solution 3,358 22,931 391 4,601,948
Treatment for Severe Acute Malnutrition 0 20,370 235 16,206
Emergency Contraception 2,676 16,070 29 9,827 2,183,811
SDM (Cycle Beads) 7,449 15,566 28.1 7,975 14,915
Toilets Sold 1,602 15,025 369 111,221
Female Condom 1,929 13,433 185 3 875 952,592
Referral 1,319 12,561 383 845 1 685 36,104
Free Female Condom 2,463 10,215 206 4 1,108 1,206,571
Skilled Birth Attendance 2,060 9,611 126 29 23,582
Chlorhexidine 799 9,402 109 100,541
Water Treatment Tablets 1,407 5,424 87 30,441,477
Vasectomy 396 4,858 4 7,543 1,315
ORS Provided 7 4,441 50 122,670
Misoprostol for PPH 380 3,229 59 927,980
Implant 4 Distribution 533 2,910 4 1,228 1,241
Misoprostol for PAC Provided 535 2,728 49 21,124
Clean Delivery Kit 618 2,512 33 29,793
Manual Vacuum Aspiration 296 2,159 38 20,894
PUR 341 1,518 27 40,189,577
IPTp2 33 1,131 13 19,610
STI Treatment 187 1,120 21 16,580
Injectable 1 203 908 1 1,192 63,592
IUS 5 Insertion 456 719 2 326 274
IUS 5 252 621 1 369 345
Cervical Cancer Treatment 75 552 1,971
Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 79 478 5 12,832
Naloxone 0 423 7 310
Zinc Provided 0 401 5 33,075
QAACTs Provided after Confirmatory 60 393 4 2,389
Medical Abortion Provided 57 381 7 4,073
STI Kit 103 314 7 3,604
Woman Condom 52 191 4 0.01 9 10,200
Vivax Treatment after Confirmatory Diagn 33 159 2 964
Malaria PPT (Non-ACT) 31 140 1 999
Fecal Sludge Management 14 83 2 333
Multivitamin 67 82 1 1,115,100
PrEP 9 46 1 1,417
Implant 4 Insertion 8 37 0.1 29 26
Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 4 34 1 51
Zika Prevention Kit 0 1 70
Basic Care Package 0 0.04 400
Malaria RDK NA NA 4,297,962
Micronutrient Powder NA NA 7,319,643

PSI GLOBAL 2,569,394 13,572,257 60,645 111,945 6,097 2,612,644

*Maternal Deaths Averted is a subset of Deaths Averted. The two should NOT be added together. Maternal Deaths Averted includes impact from contraceptive methods only at this time.
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COUNTRIES BY YTD 2017 CYPS PROVIDED 100%

Countries June 2017 CYPs 2017 YTD CYPs
% Change from 

2016 YTD
% of 2017 CYPs 
Program target*

2017 YTD FP 
Method Mix**

CYPs Provided  
2017-2020

% of CYPs 
Provided         

2017-2020
Pakistan 219,113 1,787,378 32% 74%  | | | | | | | 1,787,378 17.1%
Nigeria 217,124 1,189,075 -32% 47%  | | | | | | | | | | 1,189,075 11.4%
Tanzania 41,656 990,731 16% 67% | | | | | | | 990,731 9.5%
Uganda 239,826 702,154 192% 85%  | | | | | | | | | 702,154 6.7%
India LLC 57,070 642,765 NA 25% | | | | 642,765 6.2%
Kenya 80,696 537,483 -12% 25%  | | | | | | 537,483 5.1%
Malawi 82,470 517,387 180% 83% | | | | | | | | | 517,387 5.0%
Madagascar 81,903 492,199 9% 76%  | | | | | | | | | 492,199 4.7%
Congo-Kinshasa 122,245 425,215 171% 86% | | | | | | | |   425,215 4.1%
Ghana 24,668 420,705 NA 175%  | | | 420,705 4.0%
Cambodia 130,862 342,818 6% 49%  | | | | | | 342,818 3.3%
Myanmar 60,638 306,337 57% 44% | | | | | | | 306,337 2.9%
South Africa 48,005 298,450 -38% 36%  | | 298,450 2.9%
Guatemala 200,282 282,784 210% 161%  | | | | | | | | | 282,784 2.7%
India 27,051 270,721 20% 27%  | | | | | 270,721 2.6%
Benin 16,490 161,045 12% 42% | | | | | | | 161,045 1.5%
Cameroon 27,460 156,847 -28% 43% | | | | | | | 156,847 1.5%
Mali 15,747 96,888 9% 39% | | | | | 96,888 0.9%
Guinea 30,867 95,712 89% 27%  | | 95,712 0.9%
Zimbabwe 19,552 88,401 -57% 39%  | | | | | | | 88,401 0.8%
Mozambique 24,733 81,602 35% 19%  | | | | | | | 81,602 0.8%
Swaziland 10,194 68,137 -4% 56% | | | | | 68,137 0.7%
Nepal 12,097 58,885 175% 63% | | | | | 58,885 0.6%
Dominican Republic 11,034 55,075 32% 71% | | | | | 55,075 0.5%
Rwanda 8,717 52,548 -42% 39%  | | | 52,548 0.5%
Laos 9,530 44,910 83% 48% | | | 44,910 0.4%
Paraguay 35,874 42,540 -6% 41%  | | | 42,540 0.4%
Nicaragua 8,509 36,186 -22% 39%  | | | | | | 36,186 0.3%
Lesotho 6,120 33,169 -47% 26%  | | | | | | 33,169 0.3%
El Salvador 6,910 30,438 -57% 45%  | | | | | 30,438 0.3%
Burundi 4,408 25,119 -22% 40%  | | | | | | 25,119 0.2%
Honduras 2,761 17,835 21% 50% | | | | | 17,835 0.2%
Niger 6,428 14,111 1103% 110%  | | | | | 14,111 0.1%
Panama 689 13,740 -26% 38%  | 13,740 0.1%
Senegal 65 13,035 -75% 11% | | | |  13,035 0.1%
Ethiopia 354 11,924 -84% 7%  | | 11,924 0.1%
Angola 1,238 8,847 -80% 12% | | | 8,847 0.1%
Zambia 1,078 7,267 27017% 4%  | | | | | 7,267 0.1%
Costa Rica 1,448 6,552 11% 56%  | 6,552 0.1%
Botswana 1,897 6,411 42% 68%  | 6,411 0.1%
Papua New Guinea 302 5,080 4% 91%  | | 5,080 0.0%
Liberia 0 3,802 -28% 29% | 3,802 0.0%
Cote d'Ivoire 864 2,502 -35% 120%  | | 2,502 0.0%
Namibia 1,843 1,958 -60% NA | 1,958 0.0%
Tajikistan 380 1,056 NA 44%  | 1,056 0.0%
Somaliland 10 776 -52% 22% | | | 776 0.0%
Viet Nam 250 410 NA 2%  | | | | | 410 0.0%
Haiti 235 350 12% 0% | 350 0.0%
Kazakhstan 0 83 NA 5%  | | 83 0.0%
Caribbean 1 36 -44% NA  | 36 0.0%
Kyrgyzstan 0 0 NA NA 0 0.0%
South Sudan 0 0 NA NA 0 0.0%

PSI GLOBAL 1,901,693 10,449,476 24% 49% 10,449,476

   * 2017 program targets: 29,529,513 DALYs averted and 21,149,276 CYPs provided. We should be at 50% in June.

**| # of long-term methods including implants, IUDs and male/female sterilization;	 | # of short-term methods including male condom, female condom, cycle beads, EC, injectables and OC

Company 158** 31,825 175,825 -21% 37%   | | 175,825 1.7%

***included sales / distribution in Botswana, Lesotho, Namibia, South Africa, Swaziland, and Zambia. These sales / distribution are also included in the countries above.
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CYPs and DALYs from FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES AND REFERRALS by DELIVERY CHANNEL, 2017 YTD                 

Franchise Facilities PSI Direct Service 
Provision

Service Delivery 
Partner Referrals

Emergency Contraception 314 12 2 0.1 329 37

Implant Insertion 369,262 254,875 229,592 371 854,100 580,998

Injectables 45,788 19,292 57,875 41 122,996 40,604

IUD-IUS Insertion 884,705 179,680 522,026 1,563 1,587,974 797,726

Oral Contraceptives 10,787 8,773 28,913 7 48,481 15,812

SDM (Cycle Beads) 4,679 26 1,094 5,798 4,601

Tubal Ligation 3,290 56,940 233,591 5 293,826 100,231

Vasectomy 360 40 16,539 16,939 4,858

Total 1,319,184 519,638 1,089,632 1,988 2,930,442 1,544,865

SELECTED SERVICES AND REFERRALS PROVIDED by DELIVERY CHANNEL, 2017 YTD

Franchise Facilities PSI Direct Service 
Provision

Service Delivery 
Partner Referrals

Antiretroviral Treatment 26,001 42,321 152,368 220,690 38,484

CD4/Clinical Staging 1,020 8,058 621 9,699

HIV Testing Services 276,801 505,516 437,368 19,711 1,239,396 57,511

PrEP 370 1,011 36 97 1,514 48

Referral to Linkage to HIV Care 11,421 11,421 7,100

Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision 5,156 33,291 163,583 283 202,313 1,403,197

Sexually Transmitted Infection Screening/Diagnosis 27,588 32,681 157,514 9,667 227,450

Sexually Transmitted Infection Treatment 11,204 1,415 3,961 434 17,014 1,134

TB Screen/Diagnosis 59,899 131,502 136,110 50,644 378,155

TB Treatment 6,430 33 16,082 1,881 24,426 106,970

QAACTs Provided after Confirmatory Diagnosis 383 2,006 2,389 393

Vivax Treatment after Confirmatory Diagnosis 239 725 964 159

Counseling & Tx for Moderate Acute MalnutritionCU5 8 155,147 155,155

Treatment for Severe Acute Malnutrition 4 16,202 16,206 20,370

Diarrhea Treatment Kit Provided 12,832 12,832 478

ORS Provided 2,538 2,940 117,192 122,670 4,441

Zinc Provided 1,470 31,605 33,075 401

Pneumonia PPT Provided 8,706 1,459 82,065 92,230 85,658

IPTp2 3,046 54 16,510 19,610 1,131

Skilled Birth Attendance 12,316 1 11,265 23,582 9,611

Treatment for Pre-Eclampsia (with MgSO4) 51 51 34

Safe Abortion & PAC Services 19,402 1 26,688 46,091 5,268

Cervical Cancer Screen & Treatment 1,039 378 554 644 2,615 638

Hypertension Management 4,130 27 45 4,202

Hypertension Screen/Diagnosis 108,089 210,716 144 318,949

Type 2 Diabetes Screening 499 1,918 2,417

Total 587,739 974,804 1,527,746 94,827 3,185,116 1,743,025

Service Provision and Referral
CYPs by Delivery Channel (excluding condoms)

2017 YTD DALYs 
Averted

2017 YTD CYPs 
Provided

The chart below shows the proportion of CYPs provided by selected services for different delivery channels.

The chart below shows the proportion of selected services provided, as # of services, for different delivery channels.

Referral and Service Provision
# Service by Delivery Channel

2017 YTD # Service 2017 YTD DALYs 
Averted
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